CH \$40.00 37956

ETAS ID: TM321510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		10/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adobe Systems Incorporated	
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795640	DOCUMENT CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066756818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.675.7000 **Email:** tm@adobe.com

Correspondent Name: Adobe Systems Incorporated

Address Line 1: 801 N 34th St
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Evans	
SIGNATURE:	/J.Scott Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document Cloud Assignment - Adobe Systems Incorporated 2014-10-24#page1.tif source=Document Cloud Assignment - Adobe Systems Incorporated 2014-10-24#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Marksmen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 111 N Maryland Avenue, Suite 201, Glendale, CA 91206, USA, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark and all registrations therefor (hereafter "the Mark");

Trademark	Registration No. or (Application No.)	Registration Date or (Application Date)	Country of Registration
DOCUMENT CLOUD	3,795,640	June 1, 2010	USA

WHEREAS, Assignee, Adobe Systems, Incoporated, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, CA 95110, USA, wishes to acquire the Mark and all right, title and interest thereto as an agent for and on behalf of an undisclosed principal, and Assignor wishes to so assign the Mark and all right, title and interest thereto to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignment: Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, including common law rights, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries of the world in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, without further consideration, it will cooperate with Assignee to execute and deliver such other documents, and to do such further acts, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect, register and enforce Assignee's ownership of and rights to the Mark.

<u>Representations as to Authority</u>: Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right and authority to execute this Agreement and that it has not sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, licensed or otherwise disposed of the Mark, or any interest therein.

Signed this 24 day of acrosse, 2014.

Assignor: Marksmen, Inc.

By:____ Name:

Keith Lim

Title:

COO

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of before me, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. LAUREL PAVONE I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws OS ANGELES COUNTY of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Corren. Expires Apr. 25, 2017 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 4.5516NMENT Document Date: _(Number of Pages: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name:_ □ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: ☐ Other:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

Signer Is Representing: